
SNO CC COLLEGE NAME EC EXAM CENTER NAME
ALLOTTED 
STRENGTH

DIST

1 6W INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCES 3G ADITYA PHARMACY COLLEGE 6 EG
2 JQ KAKINADA INSTITUTE OF TECH., & SCIENCE, PEDDAPURAM 3G ADITYA PHARMACY COLLEGE 8 EG
3 6Q KAKINADA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY-II 3M KORINGA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 69 EG
4 6T PYDAH COLLEGE OF ENGINERING 3M KORINGA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 4 EG
5 H4 B V CHALAMAIAH INST. OF TECH. & SCI., BATLAPALEM, AMALAPURA 3M KORINGA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 1 EG
6 3B V S M COLLEGE OF ENGINEERINGRAMACHANDRAPURAM 6T PYDAH COLLEGE OF ENGINERING 1 EG
7 B2 KAKINADA INSTITUTE OF ENGG. & TECH., METLAPALEM, KAKINADA 6T PYDAH COLLEGE OF ENGINERING 139 EG
8 96 LENORA COLLEGE OF ENGG., RAMPACHODAVARAM 96 LENORA COLLEGE OF ENGG., RAMPACHODAVARAM 59 EG
9 PE ADARSH COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,GOKAVARAM(P) 96 LENORA COLLEGE OF ENGG., RAMPACHODAVARAM 63 EG

10 3M KORINGA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY B2 KAKINADA INSTITUTE OF ENGG. & TECH., METLAPALEM, KAKINADA 124 EG
11 JP KAKINADA INST. OF TECH. SCIENCES,AMBIKAPALLI,RAMACHANDRAPURB2 KAKINADA INSTITUTE OF ENGG. & TECH., METLAPALEM, KAKINADA 45 EG
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11 JP KAKINADA INST. OF TECH. SCIENCES,AMBIKAPALLI,RAMACHANDRAPURB2 KAKINADA INSTITUTE OF ENGG. & TECH., METLAPALEM, KAKINADA 45 EG
12 S0 CHAITANYA INST. OF SCI. & TECH., MADHAVAPATNAM, KAKINADA B2 KAKINADA INSTITUTE OF ENGG. & TECH., METLAPALEM, KAKINADA 5 EG
13 B5 Dr. PAUL RAJ ENGINEERING COLLEGE B5 Dr. PAUL RAJ ENGINEERING COLLEGE 57 EG
14 C6 KITS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY FOR WOMEN C6 KITS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY FOR WOMEN 96 EG
15 FT JNTUK KAKINADA FT JNTUK KAKINADA 22 EG
16 JN KAKINADA INST OF ENGG & TECH FOR WOMEN, KORANGI,KAKINADA JN KAKINADA INST OF ENGG & TECH FOR WOMEN, KORANGI,KAKINADA 58 EG
17 3G ADITYA PHARMACY COLLEGE JQ KAKINADA INSTITUTE OF TECH., & SCIENCE, PEDDAPURAM 9 EG
18 3H ADITYA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY JQ KAKINADA INSTITUTE OF TECH., & SCIENCE, PEDDAPURAM 13 EG
19 8Q ST.MARYS COLLEGES OF B PHARMACY,SURAMPALEM JQ KAKINADA INSTITUTE OF TECH., & SCIENCE, PEDDAPURAM 22 EG
20 HN ADARSH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, CHEBROLU,GOLLAPROLU JQ KAKINADA INSTITUTE OF TECH., & SCIENCE, PEDDAPURAM 6 EG
21 MH ADITYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING JQ KAKINADA INSTITUTE OF TECH., & SCIENCE, PEDDAPURAM 3 EG
22 P3 ADITYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY JQ KAKINADA INSTITUTE OF TECH., & SCIENCE, PEDDAPURAM 2 EG
23 03 UNIVERSITY COLLEGE of ENGINEERING, NARASARAOPETA 03 UNIVERSITY COLLEGE of ENGINEERING, NARASARAOPETA 5 GTR
24 10 BAPATLA COLLEGE OF PHRAMACY, BAPATLA (P) 10 BAPATLA COLLEGE OF PHRAMACY, BAPATLA (P) 113 GTR
25 43 VISHWA BHARATHI COLLEGE OF PHARAMACEUTICAL SCIENCES 2W G V R & S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY,GUNTUR 44 GTR
26 X2 PRIYADARSHINI INST. OF TECH. & SCIENCES, TENALI 2W G V R & S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY,GUNTUR 41 GTR
27 CR NALANDA INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, SATTENAPALLI (P)43 VISHWA BHARATHI COLLEGE OF PHARAMACEUTICAL SCIENCES 123 GTR
28 JK GUNTUR ENGG COLLEGE, YANAMADALA,GUNTUR 43 VISHWA BHARATHI COLLEGE OF PHARAMACEUTICAL SCIENCES 9 GTR
29 NF UNIVERSAL COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECH., DOKIPARRU, GUNTUR 43 VISHWA BHARATHI COLLEGE OF PHARAMACEUTICAL SCIENCES 4 GTR
30 2W G V R & S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY,GUNTUR 7W MALINENI PERUMALLU EDUCATIONAL SOCITY'S GROUP OF COLLEGES 49 GTR



31 9H NEWTONS INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, GTR A1 NEWTON INSTITUTE OF ENGG., MACHERLA 24 GTR
32 A1 NEWTON INSTITUTE OF ENGG., MACHERLA A1 NEWTON INSTITUTE OF ENGG., MACHERLA 99 GTR
33 A7 VARAPRASAD REDDY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, GTR A4 LOYOLA INSTITUTE OF TECH. AND MANG, DHULIPALLA 38 GTR
34 7W MALINENI PERUMALLU EDUCATIONAL SOCITY'S GROUP OF COLLEGESAB VIGNAN PHARMACY COLLEGE, CHEBROLU (P) 111 GTR
35 GK DON BOSCO INST OF TECH&SCIENCE,PULLDIGUNTA, GUNTUR AB VIGNAN PHARMACY COLLEGE, CHEBROLU (P) 28 GTR
36 NK VELAGA NAGESWARA RAO COLL OF ENGG, CHINTALAPUDI, PONNUR,AB VIGNAN PHARMACY COLLEGE, CHEBROLU (P) 8 GTR
37 BJ ST.MARYS GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS, CHEBROLU, GUNTUR BJ ST.MARYS GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS, CHEBROLU, GUNTUR 133 GTR
38 A4 LOYOLA INSTITUTE OF TECH. AND MANG, DHULIPALLA CD NARSARAOPET INST. OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, NARASARAOPET 3 GTR
39 AR SAI TIRUMALA NVR ENGG COLLEGE CD NARSARAOPET INST. OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, NARASARAOPET 1 GTR
40 HM A.M.REDDY MEMORIAL COLL. OF ENGG.,PETLURIVARIPALEM, NARSARAOCD NARSARAOPET INST. OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, NARASARAOPET 5 GTR
41 JE ESWAR COLLEGE OF ENGG, KESANAPALLI,NARSARAOPET CD NARSARAOPET INST. OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, NARASARAOPET 14 GTR
42 CD NARSARAOPET INST. OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, NARASARAOPETCR NALANDA INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, SATTENAPALLI (P)108 GTR
43 KC MAMS WOMEN'S ENGINEERING COLLEGE KC MAMS WOMEN'S ENGINEERING COLLEGE 46 GTR
44 KU PRIYADARSHINI INST. OF TECH. & SCIENCES FOR WOMEN, TENALI KU PRIYADARSHINI INST. OF TECH. & SCIENCES FOR WOMEN, TENALI 24 GTR
45 KE MALINENI LAKSHMAIAH WOMEN'S ENGG COLL.,PULLADIGUNTA,GUNTURND ST.MARY'S WOMEN'S ENGG COLLEGE, BUDAMPADU, GUNTUR 2 GTR
46 ND ST.MARY'S WOMEN'S ENGG COLLEGE, BUDAMPADU, GUNTUR ND ST.MARY'S WOMEN'S ENGG COLLEGE, BUDAMPADU, GUNTUR 28 GTR
47 NN VIGNAN'S NIRULA INST OF TECH AND SCI FOR WOMEN, PEDAPALAKALUND ST.MARY'S WOMEN'S ENGG COLLEGE, BUDAMPADU, GUNTUR 2 GTR47 NN VIGNAN'S NIRULA INST OF TECH AND SCI FOR WOMEN, PEDAPALAKALUND ST.MARY'S WOMEN'S ENGG COLLEGE, BUDAMPADU, GUNTUR 2 GTR
48 7T NANNAPANENI VENKATA RAO COLLEGE OF ENGG & TECHNOLOGY X2 PRIYADARSHINI INST. OF TECH. & SCIENCES, TENALI 2 GTR
49 AB VIGNAN PHARMACY COLLEGE, CHEBROLU (P) X2 PRIYADARSHINI INST. OF TECH. & SCIENCES, TENALI 110 GTR
50 HU CHEBROLU ENGG COLLEGE, CHEBROLU, GUNTUR X2 PRIYADARSHINI INST. OF TECH. & SCIENCES, TENALI 5 GTR
51 7J SRI VANI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS 54 SRI SARATHI INSTITUTE OF ENGG. & TECH., NUZVID 32 KRI
52 23 NIMRA COLLEGE OF ENGG. JUPUDI, IBRAHIMPATNAM 7J SRI VANI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS 24 KRI
53 X4 S R K INST. OF TECHNOLOGY, ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA 7J SRI VANI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS 3 KRI
54 7N VIJAYA INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUICAL SCIENCES FOR WOMEN 7N VIJAYA INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUICAL SCIENCES FOR WOMEN 108 KRI
55 8T DHANEKULA INSTITUTE OF ENGG. & TECH., GANGURU,VIJAYAWADA 9T VIKAS GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS(KRISHNA) 2 KRI
56 9E NRI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, POTHAVARAPUPADU 9T VIKAS GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS(KRISHNA) 155 KRI
57 KR P PARVATHI DEVI COLL OF ENGG AND TECH, SURAMPALLI 9T VIKAS GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS(KRISHNA) 9 KRI
58 9A NIMRA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, IBRAHIMPATNAM AJ AMRITA SAI INST. OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, PARITALA, KANCHI 126 KRI
59 PJ MRR COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NANDIGAMA(P) AJ AMRITA SAI INST. OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, PARITALA, KANCHI 130 KRI
60 7K D J R COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY KT POTTI SRIRAMULU COLLEGE OF ENGG & TECH, KOTHAPET, VIJAYAWADA12 KRI
61 9T VIKAS GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS(KRISHNA) KT POTTI SRIRAMULU COLLEGE OF ENGG & TECH, KOTHAPET, VIJAYAWADA139 KRI
62 NQ VIKAS COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECH., NUNNA,VIJAYAWADA KT POTTI SRIRAMULU COLLEGE OF ENGG & TECH, KOTHAPET, VIJAYAWADA4 KRI
63 8Y VIKAS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, VISANNA PETA MG SREE VAHINI INSTT OF SCIENCE AND TECH, NADIM TIRUVURU, KRISH 136 KRI
64 MG SREE VAHINI INSTT OF SCIENCE AND TECH, NADIM TIRUVURU, KRISH MG SREE VAHINI INSTT OF SCIENCE AND TECH, NADIM TIRUVURU, KRISH 2 KRI
65 3C DMS SVH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING NH VKR & VNB ENGINEERING COLLEGE, GUDIVADA 3 KRI
66 9V VALLABHANENI VENKATADRI INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCENH VKR & VNB ENGINEERING COLLEGE, GUDIVADA 120 KRI



67 NH VKR & VNB ENGINEERING COLLEGE, GUDIVADA NH VKR & VNB ENGINEERING COLLEGE, GUDIVADA 3 KRI
68 DR NOVA COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL EDU & RESEARCH, IBRAHIMPATNAMPJ MRR COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NANDIGAMA(P) 48 KRI
69 FF MANDAVA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY(MIET) PJ MRR COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NANDIGAMA(P) 17 KRI
70 MC R.K.COLLEGE OF ENGG.NAVEPOTAVARAM,IBRAHIMPATNAM PJ MRR COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NANDIGAMA(P) 21 KRI
71 7Z INDIRA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE 35 SGIT,MARKAPUR 10 PKS
72 8C CHAITANYA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 35 SGIT,MARKAPUR 88 PKS
73 35 SGIT,MARKAPUR 7Z INDIRA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE 17 PKS
74 7Y A1 GLOBAL INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 7Z INDIRA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE 41 PKS
75 JU KRISHNA CHAITANYA INST OF TECH & SCI.,DEVARAJIGATTU,PEDDARAV7Z INDIRA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE 15 PKS
76 HR BVSR ENGINEERING COLLEGE, CHIMAKURTHY, PRAKASAM 8A RISE KRISHNA SAI PRAKASAM GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS 1 PKS
77 PG BA&KR COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,ONGOLE(P) 8A RISE KRISHNA SAI PRAKASAM GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS 27 PKS
78 Y3 QIS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, ONGOLE (P) 8A RISE KRISHNA SAI PRAKASAM GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS 123 PKS
79 9K SANKAR REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES 9K SANKAR REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES 70 PKS
80 DU ST ANN'S COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,  CHIRALA (P) E9 CHIRALA ENGG. COLLEGE, CHIRALA 116 PKS
81 F0 ST. ANNS COLLEGE OF ENGG. AND TECH., CHIRALA E9 CHIRALA ENGG. COLLEGE, CHIRALA 5 PKS
82 Z4 D C R M PHARMACY COLLEGE E9 CHIRALA ENGG. COLLEGE, CHIRALA 54 PKS
83 E9 CHIRALA ENGG. COLLEGE, CHIRALA F0 ST. ANNS COLLEGE OF ENGG. AND TECH., CHIRALA 28 PKS83 E9 CHIRALA ENGG. COLLEGE, CHIRALA F0 ST. ANNS COLLEGE OF ENGG. AND TECH., CHIRALA 28 PKS
84 PH BELLAM KONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES, PODILI(P) HR BVSR ENGINEERING COLLEGE, CHIMAKURTHY, PRAKASAM 33 PKS
85 A0 NOVA COLLEGE OF ENGG. & TECH., JANGAREDDYGUDEM 8N AKRG COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NALLAJERLA 5 WG
86 T7 NOVA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, JANGAREDDYGUDEM (P) 8N AKRG COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NALLAJERLA 66 WG
87 7H GREEN ROYAL ACADEMY OF PHARMACEUTICAL EDUCATION & SCIENCESA8 VASAVI,TADEPALLIGUDEM 84 WG
88 8N AKRG COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NALLAJERLA A8 VASAVI,TADEPALLIGUDEM 124 WG
89 7E HELAPURI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE B8 SIR C.R. REDDY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 44 WG
90 JD ELURU COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECH, DUGGIRALA,PEDAVEGI,ELURU B8 SIR C.R. REDDY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 45 WG
91 9P DNR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, BHIMAVARAM EM SWARNANDHRA INST. OF ENGG & TECH., SITARAMAPURAM, NARSAPUR13 WG
92 AP BHIMAVARAM INST. OF ENGG. & TECH. PENNADA, BHIMAVARAM EM SWARNANDHRA INST. OF ENGG & TECH., SITARAMAPURAM, NARSAPUR4 WG
93 GC JOGAIAH INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCI., ELAMANCHILI(P) EM SWARNANDHRA INST. OF ENGG & TECH., SITARAMAPURAM, NARSAPUR47 WG
94 B8 SIR C.R. REDDY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING JD ELURU COLLEGE OF ENGG AND TECH, DUGGIRALA,PEDAVEGI,ELURU 6 WG
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